

QUALCOMM Incorporated
Segment Information
Adjusted to Reflect the Elimination of Intersegment Royalties charged to QCT by QTL (1)
and the Merger of the QWS Division into the QWI Segment (2)

(In millions)
(Unaudited)

	QCT(1)	QTL(1)	QWI (2)	QSI	Reconciling Items (1) (2) (3)	Total
Fiscal 2006						
Q1 - As reported						
Revenues	1,033	564	166	-	(22)	1,741
EBT	300	517	17	(48)	(50)	736
EBT as a % of Revenues	29%	92%	10%	N/M	N/M	42%
Q1 - Adjustments						
Revenues	-	(38)	13	-	25	-
EBT	38	(38)	-	-	-	-
Q1 - As adjusted						
Revenues	1,033	526	179	-	3	1,741
EBT	338	479	17	(48)	(50)	736
EBT as a % of Revenues	33%	91%	9%	N/M	N/M	42%
Q2 - As reported						
Revenues	1,018	679	162	-	(25)	1,834
EBT	252	626	16	(36)	(73)	785
EBT as a % of Revenues	25%	92%	10%	N/M	N/M	43%
Q2 - Adjustments						
Revenues	-	(39)	16	-	23	-
EBT	39	(39)	-	-	-	-
Q2 - As adjusted						
Revenues	1,018	640	178	-	(2)	1,834
EBT	291	587	16	(36)	(73)	785
EBT as a % of Revenues	29%	92%	9%	N/M	N/M	43%
Q3 - As reported						
Revenues	1,133	683	162	-	(27)	1,951
EBT	303	619	19	(26)	(91)	824
EBT as a % of Revenues	27%	91%	12%	N/M	N/M	42%
Q3 - Adjustments						
Revenues	-	(43)	16	-	27	-
EBT	43	(43)	(1)	-	1	-
Q3 - As adjusted						
Revenues	1,133	640	178	-	-	1,951
EBT	346	576	18	(26)	(90)	824
EBT as a % of Revenues	31%	90%	10%	N/M	N/M	42%
Q4 - As reported						
Revenues	1,147	705	180	-	(33)	1,999
EBT	279	635	27	(23)	(108)	810
EBT as a % of Revenues	24%	90%	15%	N/M	N/M	41%
Q4 - Adjustments						
Revenues	-	(44)	16	-	28	-
EBT	44	(44)	(1)	-	1	-
Q4 - As adjusted						
Revenues	1,147	661	196	-	(5)	1,999
EBT	323	591	26	(23)	(107)	810
EBT as a % of Revenues	28%	89%	13%	N/M	N/M	41%
Fiscal 2005						
Q1 - As reported						
Revenues	865	400	159	-	(34)	1,390
EBT	242	358	16	40	48	704
EBT as a % of Revenues	28%	90%	10%	N/M	N/M	51%
Q1 - Adjustments						
Revenues	-	(35)	4	-	31	-
EBT	35	(35)	-	-	-	-
Q1 - As adjusted						
Revenues	865	365	163	-	(3)	1,390
EBT	277	323	16	40	48	704
EBT as a % of Revenues	32%	88%	10%	N/M	N/M	51%
Q2 - As reported						
Revenues	746	493	151	-	(25)	1,365
EBT	158	448	8	(33)	52	633
EBT as a % of Revenues	21%	91%	5%	N/M	N/M	46%
Q2 - Adjustments						
Revenues	-	(29)	7	-	22	-
EBT	29	(29)	1	-	(1)	-
Q2 - As adjusted						
Revenues	746	464	158	-	(3)	1,365
EBT	187	419	9	(33)	51	633
EBT as a % of Revenues	25%	90%	6%	N/M	N/M	46%
Q3 - As reported						
Revenues	766	448	164	-	(20)	1,358
EBT	186	407	12	30	51	686
EBT as a % of Revenues	24%	91%	7%	N/M	N/M	51%
Q3 - Adjustments						
Revenues	-	(29)	12	-	17	-
EBT	29	(29)	4	-	(4)	-
Q3 - As adjusted						
Revenues	766	419	176	-	(3)	1,358
EBT	215	378	16	30	47	686
EBT as a % of Revenues	28%	90%	9%	N/M	N/M	51%
Q4 - As reported						
Revenues	912	497	170	-	(19)	1,560
EBT	266	451	21	(27)	75	786
EBT as a % of Revenues	29%	91%	12%	N/M	N/M	50%
Q4 - Adjustments						
Revenues	-	(35)	15	-	20	-
EBT	35	(35)	-	-	-	-
Q4 - As adjusted						
Revenues	912	462	185	-	1	1,560
EBT	301	416	21	(27)	75	786
EBT as a % of Revenues	33%	90%	11%	N/M	N/M	50%

See footnote legend on the following page.

	QCT(1)	QTL(1)	QWI (2)	QSI	Reconciling Items (1) (2) (3)		Total
FY 2006 - As reported (4)							
Revenues	4,332	2,631	670	-	(107)		7,526
EBT	1,134	2,397	80	(133)	(322)		3,156
EBT as a % of Revenues	26%	91%	12%	N/M	N/M		42%
Total Assets	651	60	196	660	13,641		15,208
FY 2006 - Adjustments (4)							
Revenues	-	(164)	61	-	103		-
EBT	164	(164)	(2)	-	2		-
Total Assets	-	-	19	-	(19)		-
FY 2006 - As adjusted (4)							
Revenues	4,332	2,467	731	-	(4)		7,526
EBT	1,298	2,233	78	(133)	(320)		3,156
EBT as a % of Revenues	30%	91%	11%	N/M	N/M		42%
Total Assets	651	60	215	660	13,622		15,208
FY 2005 - As reported							
Revenues	3,290	1,839	644	-	(100)		5,673
EBT	852	1,663	57	10	227		2,809
EBT as a % of Revenues	26%	90%	9%	N/M	N/M		50%
Total Assets	518	16	153	442	11,350		12,479
FY 2005 - Adjustments							
Revenues	-	(128)	38	-	90		-
EBT	128	(128)	5	-	(5)		-
Total Assets	-	-	16	-	(16)		-
FY 2005 - As adjusted							
Revenues	3,290	1,711	682	-	(10)		5,673
EBT	980	1,535	62	10	222		2,809
EBT as a % of Revenues	30%	90%	9%	N/M	N/M		50%
Total Assets	518	16	169	442	11,334		12,479
FY 2004 - As reported (5)							
Revenues	3,111	1,331	571	-	(133)		4,880
EBT	1,048	1,195	19	(31)	82		2,313
EBT as a % of Revenues	34%	90%	3%	N/M	N/M		47%
Total Assets	564	8	117	400	9,731		10,820
FY 2004 - Adjustments							
Revenues	-	(130)	19	-	111		-
EBT	130	(130)	9	-	(9)		-
Total Assets	-	-	5	-	(5)		-
FY 2004 - As adjusted							
Revenues	3,111	1,201	590	-	(22)		4,880
EBT	1,178	1,065	28	(31)	73		2,313
EBT as a % of Revenues	38%	89%	5%	N/M	N/M		47%
Total Assets	564	8	122	400	9,726		10,820
FY 2003 - As reported (5)							
Revenues	2,428	1,000	484	1	(66)		3,847
EBT	805	897	15	(168)	16		1,565
EBT as a % of Revenues	33%	90%	3%	N/M	N/M		41%
Total Assets	311	155	92	839	7,425		8,822
FY 2003 - Adjustments							
Revenues	-	(102)	16	-	86		-
EBT	102	(102)	2	-	(2)		-
Total Assets	-	-	2	-	(2)		-
FY 2003 - As adjusted							
Revenues	2,428	898	500	1	20		3,847
EBT	907	795	17	(168)	14		1,565
EBT as a % of Revenues	37%	89%	3%	N/M	N/M		41%
Total Assets	311	155	94	839	7,423		8,822

- (1) During the first quarter of fiscal 2007, the Company reassessed the intersegment royalty charged to QCT by QTL and determined that the royalty should be eliminated starting in fiscal 2007 for management reporting purposes to, among other reasons, recognize other value that QTL has increasingly been realizing from QCT. As a result, QCT did not record a royalty to QTL in the first quarter of fiscal 2007, and prior period segment information has been adjusted in the same manner for comparative purposes.
- (2) During the first quarter of fiscal 2007, the Company reorganized the QUALCOMM Wireless Systems (QWS) division into the QWBS division in the QWI segment. Revenues and operating results related to the QWS business were included in reconciling items through the end of fiscal 2006. Prior period segment information has been adjusted to conform to the fiscal 2007 segment presentation.
- (3) Reconciling items related to revenues consist primarily of other nonreportable segment revenues less intersegment eliminations. Reconciling items related to earnings before taxes consist primarily of corporate expenses, including share-based compensation, other charges that are not allocated to the segments for management reporting purposes, unallocated net investment income, nonreportable segment results, interest expense and the elimination of intercompany profit.
- (4) The sum of the quarterly amounts may not equal the total for the year due to rounding.
- (5) As reported in the Annual Reports on Form 10-K for the fiscal years ended September 24, 2006 or September 25, 2005 and in the Current Report on Form 8-K filed August 19, 2005 which included the Consolidated Financial Statements in the Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended September 26, 2004 giving effect to the adjusted segment presentation due to changes in the Company's reporting structure made during the first quarter of 2005.

N/M = Not Meaningful